departmental curriculum found in a later section 
of this catalog.  All curricula require passing 
grades in the prescribed courses and a minimum 
cumulative grade point average of 2.00. Each 
engineering curriculum requires 136 hours of 
credit for graduation and each science curriculum 
requires one hundred twenty-eight (128) hours of 
credit.   

Military Science Credits  
 Military Science credits may apply to all 
degrees as free electives. This option varies with 

the number of free electives available in an 
individual curriculum.  A veteran may petition the 
director of Academic and Enrollment Services to